

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1686/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2003 in
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SBCFA No. 64/2003

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKHTIAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 20122 of 2006

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 17337 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Sahil S. Chauhan, Adv. for
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the
parties.

We do not find any merit in these Special Leave
Petitions which are, accordingly, dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master